

Financial Tearsheet

Company Overview

Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc. is the bank holding company for Blackhawk Bank. Blackhawk Bank operates eight banking centers in south central Wisconsin and north central Illinois, along the I-90 corridor from Beloit, Wisconsin to Belvidere, Illinois.

At Blackhawk, clients experience a relaxed atmosphere where highly respected, highly valued advice is the norm for both personal and business banking. Blackhawk bankers provide sound advice and solutions for each person's unique financial circumstances.

Blackhawk has earned success through its reputation for unparalleled personal service in the small-to-midsize business market, thanks to its dedication to building an organization with extraordinary commitment and skill. In addition to comprehensive commercial loan and deposit services, the Bank offers a variety of value-added consultative services to small business owners in the areas of HR, lean principles, and the identification of new markets, customers and distribution channels.

Blackhawk's directors, management team and associates are committed to being a top performing financial institution for the benefit of shareholders, bank clients, and the communities Blackhawk Bank serves.

Recent Financial News

| Date | Headline | |
|--------------|--|--|
| Aug 27, 2018 | Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc. Declares Dividend on Common Stock | |
| Jul 23, 2018 | Blackhawk Bancorp Announces 2018 Second Quarter Earnings | |
| Jun 21, 2018 | Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc. Announces Retirement of Chairman and Promotion of Officers | |
| May 18, 2018 | 18, 2018 Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc. Elects Directors and Increases Cash Dividend | |
| Apr 19, 2018 | Blackhawk Bancorp Announces 2018 First Quarter Earnings | |

IR Contacts

| Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc. | Regular Mail Communication items should be sent to: |
|---|---|
| 400 Broad Street | Broadridge Corporate Issuer Solutions, Inc |
| P.O. Box 719 | PO Box 1342 |
| Beloit, WI 53512-0719 | Brentwood NY 11717 |
| (608) 364-8911 | |
| Overnight Mail Communication items should be sent to: | Investor Relations Contact |
| Broadridge Corporate Issuer Solutions, Inc | Mr. Todd J. James |
| ATTN: IWS | (608) 299-3476 |
| 1155 Long Island Avenue | tjames@blackhawkbank.com |
| Edgewood NY 11717 | |
| Transfer Agent | |

Transfer Agent

(855) 449-0975 (720) 378-5970

shareholder@broadridge.com



Stock Performance

| Today's Open | 29.00 |
|--------------------|---------------|
| Volume | 818 |
| Day Range | 28.99 - 29.00 |
| 52 Week Range | 25.60 - 30.00 |
| Bid/Ask | 28.99 / 29.10 |
| Bid/Ask Size | 100 X 1,100 |
| Previous Close | 29.00 |
| Market Cap | 94.83 million |
| Shares Outstanding | 3.27 million |
| Dividend/Yield | 0.10 / 1.38% |
| EPS (TTM) | 2.010000 |
| P/E Ratio (TTM) | 14.43 |

Symbol: BHWB Last Trade: \$29.00 Change (%): 0.00 (0.00%)

Volume: 818

09/19/2018 02:13 PM ET

Quotes delayed at least 20 mins.

Management Team

R. Richard Bastian III, Chairman

David K. Adkins, President & CEO, Blackhawk Bank COO, Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc.

Todd J. James, President & CEO, Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc.

Todd L. Larson, Senior Vice President & Chief Credit Officer

Phyllis Oldenburg, Senior Vice President Operations and Technology

Tammy Zurfluh, Vice President Mortgage

Mathew Reynolds, Vice President Retail Banking

Stephanie Meier, Vice President Marketing

Jeanine Woyner, Vice President Human Resources



Board of Directors

R. Richard Bastian III, Chairman

Todd J. James, President & CEO, Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc.

David K. Adkins, President & CEO, Blackhawk Bank COO, Blackhawk Bancorp, Inc.

Eric R. Anderberg, Director

Thomas L. Barnes, Director

Stephen P. Carter, Director

Steven A. Ceroni, Director

Lucas R. Derry, Director

April Glosser, Director

Prudence A. Harker, Director

Diane Marie Hendricks, Director